HMC Architects prepared the plans and specifications, and obtained all of the 
necessary approvals for the Project. BOE will be providing the construction 
management services on the construction of this project. The City Engineer's estimate 
for the construction work is Eight Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars ($862,000.00). 

Funding for this Project is available from the following funds and accounts: 

Funding Source 
Proposition K Year 18 
Proposition K Year 19 
Quimby 

Fund/Dept./Acct No. 
43K/1Of1 OLK02 
43K/10/1 OMPCI 
302/89/460K-EC 

It has been the policy of the Board to require that the prime construction contractor on